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Town of Amherst, NH
BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room
2 Main Street

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2019 6:30 PM

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Citizen Forum

Deliberative Session review

Annual Financial Audit presentation

Administration
Town Administrator’s Report
Selectmen’s Statement for the Town’s Annual Report
Town Green Use Request — Annual Family Fun Day
ACC Donations Received
GovQA Public Permitting Software Purchase
MS-4 Assistance Bid

Approvals
Border Street Speed Limit Ordinance
Assessing
Payroll
Accounts Payable
Previous Meeting Minutes
- January 28, 2019
- February 6, 2019

Action Items
New/Old Business

Non-Public Session, RSA 91-A:3 11 (a)

ADJOURNMENT

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:45 PM

7:15PM

8:00 PM

8:15 PM

8:30 PM

8:45 PM



