

## Town of Amherst, NH BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA Barbara Landry Meeting Room 2 Main Street MONDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2019 6:30 PM

1.		Call to Order	6:30 PM
2.		Pledge of Allegiance	6:30 PM
3.		Citizen Forum	6:30 PM
4.		Deliberative Session review	6:30 PM
5.		Annual Financial Audit presentation	6:45 PM
6.	6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.6	Administration Town Administrator's Report Selectmen's Statement for the Town's Annual Report Town Green Use Request – Annual Family Fun Day ACC Donations Received GovQA Public Permitting Software Purchase MS-4 Assistance Bid	7:15 PM
7.	7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.5	Approvals Border Street Speed Limit Ordinance Assessing Payroll Accounts Payable Previous Meeting Minutes - January 28, 2019 - February 6, 2019	8:00 PM
8.		Action Items	8:15 PM
9.		New/Old Business	8:30 PM
10.		Non-Public Session, RSA 91-A:3 II (a)	8:45 PM

## ADJOURNMENT